70790.0205 Title.0300

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1504

- Page 1, line 15, replace "<u>becomes licensed through</u>" with "<u>is a graduate of</u>" and after "<u>enforcement</u>" insert "<u>training</u>"
- Page 1, line 16, after "<u>chapter</u>" insert "<u>and licensure under this chapter</u>. If the tribal peace officer is a graduate of a non-North Dakota law enforcement training center, the officer must show proficiency with North Dakota criminal and traffic law to be licensed"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "act off reservation in a law enforcement" with "enforce state law within the exterior boundaries of a reservation or off reservation"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "capacity" and after the first "enforcement" insert "training"
- Page 1, line 19, after "academy" insert "and is licensed as provided in this chapter" and remove "If the tribal peace officer is a graduate of a non-North Dakota law"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "<u>enforcement center, the officer must show proficiency with North</u> <u>Dakota law to be licensed.</u>"
- Page 1, line 21, after "<u>act</u>" insert "<u>in the capacity of a state peace officer</u>" and after "<u>reservation</u>" insert "<u>or within the exterior boundaries of a reservation</u>"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "of which the tribal peace officer is a member governing the" with ". <u>The state or political subdivision is not liable for any act or omission of a tribal peace</u> <u>officer for enforcement of state law within the exterior boundaries of a reservation.</u> <u>Nothing in this section diminishes or expands the jurisdiction of any tribe or the state.</u>"

Page 1, remove line 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2

Renumber accordingly